
2018

 165,228,654.37

 54,247,897.68

 87,056,126.92
 77,692,898.54
 14,568,330.73
 60,859,154.09

 48,389,597.70
 607,179.40

 2,397,950,856.73

Illinois Department of Revenue 

PTAX-250 County Summary Abstract of Valuations,
Levies, Tax Rates, and Tax Extensions

County: Assessment year:

Part 1: Write the amount of taxes extended for this assessment year only

1 County
   Write the amount from Form PTAX-251, Column 9, Line 1.

2 Township or road districts
    Write the total amount of all lines from Form PTAX-252, Column9.

3 Cities, villages, and incorporated towns
   Add Lines 3a and 3b and write the amount here

4 School districts
   Write the amount from Form PTAX-524, Column 9, that
   corresponds to the school districts below.
   Add Lines 4a through 4d and write the amount here. 

3a Tax increment financing (TIF)
     Write the amount from Form PTAX-251-TIF, Line 4e,
     not reported on Forms PTAX-251 through PTAX-254 

3b Other muncipalities
      Write the total amount of all lines from
      Form PTAX-251, Column 9 

 736,490,246.82
 547,787,548.89
 297,286,543.73
 76,158,510.28

5 Special districts
   Write the amount from Form PTAX-524, Column 9, that
   corresponds to the special districts below.
   Add Lines 5a through 5k and write the amount here. 

Please write any special district not listed above.
Write each district separately. 

Forest Preserve5h
Mosquito Abatement5i
Joint Action Water Agency5j

5k

district
district
district
district

6 Total current tax extensions
   Add Lines 1 through 5 and write the amount here.
   The amount on Line 6 should match the amount on Part 2, Column1, Line 14. 

 1,657,722,849.72

 231,578,167.58

 19,678,960.76

 211,899,206.82

 289,173,287.38

1

2

3

3a

3b

4a
4b
4c
4d

5

5a
5b
5c
5d
5e
5f
5g

5h
5i
5j
5k

6

4

Elementary
High school
Unit (12 grade)
Community college

4a
4b
4c
4d

Fire protection
Park
Sanitary
Library
Multi-township
Street lighting
Hospital

5a
5b
5c
5d
5e
5f
5g

LAKE



Part 2: Write the summary by class

Part 3: Write the valuation reductions

Part 4: County clerk certification

I certify that this abstract is a true and correct statement of the EAV of property listed for taxation, the levies, the tax rates, and the 
taxes extended for each of the taxing districts in this county.

You must sign and date Form PTAX-250 to certify the information reported is correct.

_ _____________________________________________________________________________          ____/____/________
 County clerk's signature (REQUIRED)                                                                                                            Date

14 Totals - Add Lines 7 through 13 of each column 
14a Enterprise zone abatements 
14b Total county extensions and EAV
       Add lines 14 and 14a of each column
       and write the total amounts here. 

Column 1
Current taxes

extended

Column 2
Equalized assessed

valuation (EAV)

15 Homestead Exemptions Number granted Amount

15a Total Senior Citizens Homestead
15b Prorated Senior Citizens Homestead
15c Senior Citizens Asessment
15d General Homestead
15e Veterans with Disabilities
15f Homestead Improvement
15g Returning Veterans' Homestead
15h Standard Homestead for Veterans ($2,500)
15i Standard Homestead for Veterans ($5,000)
15j Standard Homestead for Veteran
15k Persons with Disabilities Homestead
15l Natural Disaster Homestead Exemption

 40,625
 191

 11,149
 177,053

 17
 5,807

 7
 300
 416

 1,712
 2,349

 200,307,348
 580,306

 133,105,019
 1,058,570,623

 1,397,790
 32,430,190

 35,000
 685,671

 1,897,630
 114,614,292

 4,678,000

15a
15b
15c
15d
15e
15f
15g
15h
15i
15j
15k
15l

16 Total county valuation reductions
      Write the total valuation reductions for all property tax
      relief provided in the county. (See instructions for Line 16.)  239,626  1,548,301,86916

 1,877,566,664.34
 12,946,751.97
 1,445,024.46

 380,718,295.36
 102,085,352.22

 3,509,807.62
 0.00

 19,678,960.76

 21,325,634,097
 137,468,615
 16,428,816

 4,026,016,892
 1,040,911,135

 35,973,403

 219,099,313

7
8a
8b

9
10
11
12
13

 2,397,950,856.73  26,801,532,271

 2,397,950,856.73  26,801,532,271

14
14a

14b

7
8a
8b

9
10
11
12
13

Residential
Farm A
Farm B
Commercial
Industrial
Railroads
Minerals
Tax Increment financing


